HB 2043-1 (LC 561) 2/8/21 (TSB/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR (at the request of Department of Consumer and Business Services)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2043

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 11 and 12 and insert:
- 2 "(b)(A) 'Motor vehicle liability insurance policy' means an insurance
- 3 policy that an insurer issues to a named insured who is an individual resi-
- 4 dent of this state and that provides automobile liability coverage, uninsured
- 5 motorist coverage, automobile medical payments coverage or automobile
- 6 physical damage coverage on motor vehicles.
- 7 "(B) 'Motor vehicle liability insurance policy' does not include an insur-
- 8 ance policy that:
- 9 "(i) Covers garage, automobile sales agency, repair shop, service station
- or public parking place operation hazards; or
- "(ii) Covers primarily an insured's personal or premises liability, except
- that the insurance may also provide some incidental coverage for liability
- arising out of the ownership, maintenance or use of a motor vehicle on the
- insured's premises or on the ways immediately adjoining the premises.".
- In line 17, after "insured's" insert "years of".
- In line 24, after "history" insert ", including an insurance score based on
- 17 the applicant's or insured's credit history".
- On page 2, delete line 5 and insert:
- "(h) Whether the applicant or insured owns or leases the property that
- 20 the applicant or insured occupies as a residence.".
- 21 On page 5, line 40, delete "2022" and insert "2023".

1